## 503299229 05/08/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3345847

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW /	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIC	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
				Execution Date	
GRACE SOYAO				04/21/2015	
JARED RING ADAMS				04/17/2015	
ZENON HARLEY				05/07/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	SELF	SELF CARE CATALYSTS INC.			
Street Address:	MARS	MARS CENTRE, SOUTH TOWER			
Internal Address:	SUITE	SUITE 200, 101 COLLEGE STREET			
City:	TORO	TORONTO			
State/Country:	CANA	CANADA			
Postal Code:	M5G 1	M5G 1L7			
Property Type		14014040	Number		
Application Number:		14614940			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number: (416)			30		
			address first; if that is un nsuccessful, it will be sei	successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
			847-4243		
			ettor@nortonrosefulbright.com		
•			TON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP		
Address Line 1:1, PLACE VILLE MARIEAddress Line 2:SUITE 2500					
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		MONTREAL, CANADA H3B 1R1			
			-		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			55895702-1US		
			JEFFREY KANG		
SIGNATURE:			/Jeffrey Kang/		
DATE SIGNED:			05/08/2015		
Fotal Attachments: 4	<b>.</b> .				
source=55895702-1US	-				
ource=55895702-1US_	_Assignme	m_#page2.tr	l		

source=55895702-1US\_Assignment\_#page3.tif source=55895702-1US\_Assignment\_#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 035598 FRAME: 0677

## Worldwide

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, SOYAO, Grace Castillo; ADAMS, Jared Ring; and HARLEY, Zenon, whose full post office addresses are 1072 Montrose Abbey Drive, Oakville, Ontario, L6M 1E7, Canada; 1546 Baker Street, San Francisco, California, 94115, United States; and 332 Braemore Avenue, Waterloo, Ontario, N2K 1T6, Canada, have invented a new and useful invention entitled SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR ANALYZING AND ENHANCING PATIENT HEALTH for which the patent applications United States Patent Application No. 14/614,940 and International Application No. PCT/CA2015/000064 have been made.

AND WHEREAS SELF CARE CATALYSTS INC., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Canada, and having a registered office at MaRS Centre, South Tower, Suite 200, 101 College Street, Toronto, Ontario, M5G 1L7, Canada is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said invention for Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon and in any re-issue or extension thereof or in any improvements therein now existing or hereinafter arising;

AND WHEREAS the said SOYAO, Grace Castillo; ADAMS, Jared Ring; and HARLEY, Zenon, are willing to sell, assign, transfer and convey such rights unto SELF CARE CATALYSTS INC., for the said SYSTEMS, DEVICES, AND METHODS FOR ANALYZING AND ENHANCING PATIENT HEALTH;

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the payment to the said SOYAO, Grace Castillo; ADAMS, Jared Ring; and HARLEY, Zenon, by SELF CARE CATALYSTS INC., of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) in the lawful money of Canada and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the said SOYAO, Grace Castillo; ADAMS, Jared Ring; and HARLEY, Zenon, the said SOYAO, Grace Castillo; ADAMS, Jared Ring; and HARLEY, Zenon, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto SELF CARE CATALYSTS INC., its successors and assigns, all of their rights, title and interest in and to the said invention, any application for Letters Patent in any country to be filed, and any Letters Patent for the inventions that may be granted and in any re-issue, divisional, continuation or extension thereof and in any improvements in the inventions now existing or hereinafter arising in Canada, the United States of America, and all other foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by SELF CARE CATALYSTS INC., as it would have been held and enjoyed by the said had the sale, assignment, transfer, and conveyance not been made.

DOCSTOR: 5117679\1

THE said SOYAO, Grace Castillo; ADAMS, Jared Ring; and HARLEY, Zenon, hereby further agree, undertake and covenant that they will sign or execute such further documents, assurances, applications, instruments or any other writing that may be requested by SELF CARE CATALYSTS INC., or its legal representatives for the purpose of obtaining or issuing any Letters Patent for the said inventions or any re-issue or extensions thereof, or any improvements therein in order that all of their right, title and interest in the same may be vested in SELF CARE CATALYSTS INC., its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement at the City of OAKVIVE in the Province/State of ON this 2115 day of ARRIC 2015.

Witness:

Print Name: BOB

Assignor:

Name: SOYAO, Grace Castillo

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement at the City of  $\mathcal{L}_{c}$  has  $\mathcal{L}_{rec}$  in the Province/State of  $\mathcal{L}_{A}$   $\mathcal{U}_{A}$  this 17 day of Apcl 2015.

Witness:

Ball

Print Name: AFO TALAKUM

Assignor:

Name: ADAMS, Jared Ring

DOCSTOR: 5117679\1

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have hereunto executed this agreement at the City of  $\underline{\text{Toronto}}$  in the Province/State of  $\underline{\text{Ontario}}$  this  $\underline{7}$  day of  $\underline{\text{May}}$  2015.

Witness:

ul 19 Print Name: HARLEY, Jennifer

Assignor

Name: HARLEY, Zenon

DOCSTOR: 5117679\1

**RECORDED: 05/08/2015**